### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name on original cover sheet and original Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 017442 Frame 0113. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pierre Jean Messier	04/07/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Triosyn Corp.
Street Address:	1191 South Brownell Road
City:	Williston
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05495

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10166465	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)355-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124957435

Email: fsawyer@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Betsy Kingsbury Dowd
Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue
Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102785-254-CON TRI001CON2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Betsy Kingsbury Dowd

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=102785-254-CON Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=102785-254-CON Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025527 FRAME: 0077 D \$40.00 1016646

501384720

source=102785-254-CON Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025527 FRAME: 0078

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pierre Jean Messier	04/07/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Triosyn Holding Inc.
Street Address:	1191 South Brownell Road
City:	Williston
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05495

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10166465	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)355-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-459-7021

Email: fsawyer@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Samuel

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue, 23rd Fl.

Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102785-254-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Samuel

Total Attachments: 2

source=254CON Assignment#page1.tif source=254CON Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0113

PATENT REEL: 025527 FRAME: 0079

500092455

Attorney Docket No.: 102785/254-CON Client/Matter No.: 102785/142376

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Pierre Jean Messier, ASSIGNOR a citizen of Canada, residing at 14163 LaBelle Blvd., Mirabel, Ouebec J7J 1M3, am the inventor in the invention in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TREATING AIR WITH AN IODINATED RESIN. for which United States Patent Application No. 10/166,465 was filed on June 10, 2002.

WHEREAS. Triosyn Holding Inc., 1191 South Brownell Road, Williston, Vermont 05495, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Attorney Docket No.: 102785/254-CON Client/Matter No.: 102785/142376

$\Delta D$			
J	04.07.0	6	dasvirtinek
Pierre Jean Mossier	Date		
On this day of undersigned Notary Public, personall	, before me,		, the
undersigned Notary Public, personall on the basis of satisfactory evidence) instrument, and acknowledged to me	to be the person(s) whose n	, personally known to ame is subscribed to	o me (or proved to me the within
WITNESS my hand and offi set forth in this certificate.	icial seal in	County of	on the date
Letous Phi			
Notar Public GENEVIÈVE PICHÉ #166 479			

Page 2 of 2

LIBNY/4510667-1

PATENT REEL: 025527 FRAME: 0081